I believe that they are a 
part of the Glorious Church, messianic Jews, prophesying against building 
the temple. 
Dan 12:11 And from the time that the daily sacrifice shall be taken away, 
and the abomination that maketh desolate set up, there shall be a 
thousand two hundred and ninety days (1290 days). 

(My opinion is) I believe that at the time of the beginning of the rebuilding of 
the temple, certain very committed orthodox Jews will have been doing 
daily sacrifices outside the area of the temple grounds. They will be forced 
to cease the sacrifices as part of the treaty which provides for the